
Per Gallon Per Ton Per Liter Per Metric Ton

MAPA Monthly Index

Gasoline $1.7798 $0.4702

Diesel $2.3086 $0.6099

Viscocity Grade AC-5 $520.00 $0.5790 $573.19

Viscocity Grade AC-10 $516.00 $0.5746 $568.78

Viscocity Grade AC-20 $495.00 $0.5512 $545.63

Viscocity Grade AC-30 $495.00 $0.5512 $545.63

Grade PG-64-22 $495.00 $0.5512 $545.63

Grade PG-67-22 $500.33 $0.5571 $551.51

Grade PG-76-22 $644.29 $0.7174 $710.20

Grade PG 82-22 $738.75 $0.8226 $814.32

Grade EA-4 (SS-1) $0.5897

Grade RS-2C (CRS-2) $0.5532

Grade CRS-2P $0.6350

Grade EA-1, EPR-1,
& AE-P

$0.8718

FUELS

ASPHALT CEMENT

EMULSIFIED ASPHALTS

MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION

In accordance with Senate Bill No. 2241 of the Mississippi Legislature Regular Session 1981, the industry wide cost indexes of
petroleum products, including asphalt, are furnished herein

The established indexes are for your use in calculating the change in price of a specific product month to month for those contracts
which include escalation (price adjustments) clauses.  The contracts which include escalation clauses should have in the proposal the
indexes for the month the proposals are furnished to prospective bidders.  Thereafter, the change in price from the original contract price
(placed in the proposal) can be calculated each month and price adjustment made for applicable work accomplished during the current
period.

Grade CSS-1 & 1H
(Undiluted)
Grade CSS-1 & 1H
(Diluted 1 to 1 Fog Seal)

$0.5937

$0.5931

$2.1918

$2.1749

$2.0864

$2.0864

$2.0864

$2.1089

$2.7157

$3.1138

$2.2324

$2.0939

$2.4039

$3.3000

$2.2474

$2.245
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